$

30 June 2017

$

30 June 2018

$

30 June 2017

$

Cash and cash equivalents 350,451 165,339 - -

Trade, term and loans receivables - - - -

Total 350,451 165,339 - -

Tychean Resources Limited 2018 Annual Report   34

Tychean Resources Ltd and Controlled Entities
ABN: 40 119 031 864

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

16 Financial Risk Management continued

Market risk

(i) Foreign currency sensitivity

All of the Group transactions are carried out in Australian Dollars, therefore the Group is not exposed to foreign
exchange risk.

(ii) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2017: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

30 June 2018 30 June 2017

+2.00% -2.00% +2.00% -2.00%

$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

Net results 7,009 (7,009) 3,307 (3,307)

Equity 7,009 (7,009) 3,307 (3,307)

Borrowings

Equity - - - -

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to
the Group.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and
financial institutions, as well as credit exposure to wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables
and committed transactions.Management considers that all the financial assets that are not impaired for each of the
reporting dates under review are of good credit quality, including those that are past due.